



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Signed by: 7/8/2025

James E. Carothers, PE Date

PROJECT NO. STR25001				Engineer's Estimate:		Grade Werks Excavating LLC		Clark and Sons Excavating, Inc.		Halme Excavating, Inc.		Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC		Western United Civil Group LLC		Daybreak Construction	
				\$330,000.00		PO Box 1349		7601 NE 289th St		22514 NE 72nd Ave		1200 Hazel St		PO Box 236		11222 NE 339th St	
DESCRIPTION: NE 3rd Ave Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements						Battle Ground, WA 98604		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Kelso, WA 98632		Yacolt, WA 98675		La Center, WA 98629	
				Ent. By		<a href="mailto:info.gwe@yahoo.com">info.gwe@yahoo.com</a>		<a href="mailto:josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com">josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com</a>		<a href="mailto:office@halmepnw.com">office@halmepnw.com</a>		<a href="mailto:chad@advexc.us">chad@advexc.us</a>		<a href="mailto:josiah@westernucg.com">josiah@westernucg.com</a>		<a href="mailto:daybreakboss lady@tds.net">daybreakboss lady@tds.net</a>	
DATE OF BID OPENING: July 3, 2025				MP		360-888-5805		360-946-8474		360-687-7399		360-232-8854		360-309-7114		360-263-5795	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$19,630.00	\$19,630.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Removal of Sturcture and Obstructions	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$23,349.00	\$23,349.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$91,297.00	\$91,297.00
6	Sidewalk	SY	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$81.00	\$405.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$205.00	\$5,535.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$93.00	\$2,511.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
9	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
10	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material (Subgrade)	CY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$142.00	\$710.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
11	HMA 1/2 inch PG 64-22	TON	65	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$243.00	\$15,795.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00
12	Catch Basin (Type 1)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	LF	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
14	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe 8 inch Diam.	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$313.00	\$3,130.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
15	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable	CY	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
17	Replace Valve Box	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
18	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	76	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$45.00	\$3,420.00	\$41.00	\$3,116.00	\$44.00	\$3,344.00	\$47.00	\$3,572.00	\$64.00	\$4,864.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00
19	Mountable Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	336	\$80.00	\$26,880.00	\$47.00	\$15,792.00	\$56.00	\$18,816.00	\$46.00	\$15,456.00	\$57.00	\$19,152.00	\$62.00	\$20,832.00	\$60.00	\$20,160.00
20	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,344.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$34.00	\$1,428.00	\$42.00	\$1,764.00	\$72.00	\$3,024.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
21	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	SY	73	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$165.00	\$12,045.00	\$198.00	\$14,454.00	\$120.00	\$8,760.00	\$167.00	\$12,191.00	\$163.00	\$11,899.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00
22	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	97	\$120.00	\$11,640.00	\$135.00	\$13,095.00	\$140.00	\$13,580.00	\$81.00	\$7,857.00	\$112.00	\$10,864.00	\$120.00	\$11,640.00	\$90.00	\$8,730.00
23	Cement Concrete Gutter	LF	59	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$39.00	\$2,301.00	\$53.00	\$3,127.00	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	\$42.00	\$2,478.00	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00
24	Pavement	SY	92	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$228.00	\$20,976.00	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	\$187.00	\$17,204.00	\$190.00	\$17,480.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00
25	Permanent Signing	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$543.00	\$2,172.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	Plastic Bicycle Lane Sign	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
27	Plastic Shared Lane Sign	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
28	Plastic Crosswalk Line (12" White)	SF	448	\$20.00	\$8,960.00	\$13.50	\$6,048.00	\$12.00	\$5,376.00	\$23.00	\$10,304.00	\$12.00	\$5,376.00	\$21.00	\$9,408.00	\$12.50	\$5,600.00
29	Plastic Stop Line (12" White)	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$13.50	\$405.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$131.00	\$3,930.00	\$12.50	\$375.00
30	Painted Wide Line (8" White)	LF	2,643	\$2.00	\$5,286.00	\$1.50	\$3,964.50	\$1.00	\$2,643.00	\$1.50	\$3,964.50	\$6.00	\$15,858.00	\$2.00	\$5,286.00	\$1.00	\$2,643.00
31	Paint Line (Double 4" Yellow)	LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.75	\$131.25	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
32	Plastic Parking Mark	LF	111	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$11.00	\$1,221.00	\$52.00	\$5,772.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
33	Remove Paint Parking Mark	LF	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$11.00	\$1,111.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$35.00	\$3,535.00	\$7.00	\$707.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
34	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
35	Pedestrian Light System	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
36	Minor Changes (Minimum bid \$5000)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	\$5000)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Subtotal -				\$324,076.00		\$295,709.50		\$303,118.25		\$308,948.00		\$319,000.00		\$333,666.00		\$358,200.00	
Sales Tax (N/A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Total -				\$324,076.00		\$295,709.50		\$303,118.25		\$308,948.00		\$319,000.00		\$333,666.00		\$358,200.00	